Payment Date  Supplier
02/07/2021 ANPOST
05/07/2021 VULCANS
05/07/2021 VULCANS
08/07/2021 CARLISLE
08/07/2021 CARLISLE
08/07/2021 CARLISLE
08/07/2021 CARLISLE
09/07/2021 ANPOST
09/07/2021 SOUTHWES
09/07/2021 SOUTHWES
14/07/2021 SOUTHWES
14/07/2021 SOUTHWES
14/07/2021 SOUTHWES
14/07/2021 SOUTHWES
14/07/2021 UNITYTE
14/07/2021 UNITYTE
20/07/2021 KPMG
22/07/2021 IPBINSUR
30/07/2021 AUTOADD
04/08/2021 EVERSHED
05/08/2021 EVERSHED
05/08/2021 EVERSHED
10/08/2021 VULCANS
13/08/2021 OPENSKY
13/08/2021 OPENSKY
18/08/2021 EASTPOIN
18/08/2021 ESRI
18/08/2021 UNITYTE
20/08/2021 EVERSHED
20/08/2021 KPMG
27/08/2021 AMARCH
27/08/2021 EVERSHED
27/08/2021 UNITYTE
01/09/2021 ANPOST
03/09/2021 EVERSHED
03/09/2021 OPENSKY
08/09/2021 OPENSKY
08/09/2021 UNITYTE
14/09/2021 OPENSKY
14/09/2021 SOUTHWES
23/09/2021 EASTPOIN

Residential Tenancies Board

Payments of €20,000 or over for the period

01 July 2021 to 30 September 2021

Note: All Payments are inclusive of VAT where appropriate and Payments to suppliers
are net of With-holding Tax where applicable.

Payment Amount

Description of Goods / Services

€20,000
€30,350
€20,295
€125,040
€50,271
€33,060
€21,500
€23,746
€27,963
€23,641
€93,209
€79,795
€79,303
€44,535
€39,563
€29,172
€56,058
€21,256
€47,909
€20,357
€19,063
€17,013
€30,350
€23,370
€23,370
€37,827
€51,068
€32,199
€40,770
€72,023
€20,422
€18,113
€44,034
€20,000
€19,179
€44,772
€30,104
€31,180
€143,198
€27,963
€23,247

Print and Postage Services
I.T. related Services
L.T. related Services
Rent related Services
Rent related Services
Rent related Services
Rent related Services
Print and Postage Services
Customer Services
Customer Services
Customer Services
Customer Services
Customer Services
Customer Services
LI.T. related Services
I.T. related Services
Professional Services
Insurance Services
LI.T. related Services
Legal Services

Legal Services

Legal Services

LI.T. related Services
I.T. related Services
LI.T. related Services
I.T. related Services
Research Services
I.T. related Services
Legal Services
Professional Services
Research Services
Legal Services

LI.T. related Services
Print and Postage Services
Legal Services

LI.T. related Services
I.T. related Services
LI.T. related Services
I.T. related Services
Customer Services

I.T. related Services



23/09/2021
23/09/2021
23/09/2021
23/09/2021
24/09/2021
24/09/2021
24/09/2021
24/09/2021
29/09/2021
29/09/2021

EASTPOIN
EASTPOIN
KPMG
POWERDES
ESRI
OPENSKY
SOUTHWES
SOUTHWES
KPMG
UNITYTE

€22,904
€21,651
€27,578
€22,115
€48,627
€44,772
€93,209
€74,233
€54,914
€76,027

I.T. related Services

L.T. related Services
Professional Services

Print and Postage Services
Research Services

L.T. related Services
Customer Services
Customer Services
Professional Services

L.T. related Services

€2,142,320




